
General 
Fund 11

Coop
 Fund 12

Building 
Fund 21

Child Nutrition
Fund 22

Maps 
Fund 24

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 1,807,329.91 0.00 258,002.26 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 71,632.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 95,463.17 0.00 112.56 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 544.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,770.36 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,974,969.66 0.00 258,114.82 4,770.36 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 76,277.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 4,989.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

81,267.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 101,339.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 82,643.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 30,745.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 35,756.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 3.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

250,488.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 124,167.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3211 State Paid Salary Adjustment 101,839.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 240,768.42 0.00 21,094.98 18,970.48 0.00

466,775.93 0.00 21,094.98 18,970.48 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 128,788.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 1,185.11 0.00 24.52 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,579.24 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 23,520.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

153,493.26 0.00 24.52 1,579.24 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 45,489.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 117,989.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 55,578.93 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 10,129.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 5,070.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 45,298.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 211,930.98 0.00

279,555.68 0.00 0.00 211,930.98 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2025 3,206,550.59 0.00 279,234.32 237,251.06 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2024 1,174,494.78 0.00 132,629.15 12,527.81 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 162.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,174,656.78 0.00 132,629.15 12,527.81 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5300 Insufficient Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 52.31 0.00 0.00 18.19 0.00

52.31 0.00 0.00 18.19 0.00

4,381,207.37 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2025 411,863.47 249,778.87 0.00
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Municipal Levy 
Fund 25

ChildCare
Fund 26

Bond 
Funds 31-39

Sinking 
Fund 41

Endowment
Fund 50

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 0.00 918,136.58 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 918,136.58 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3211 State Paid Salary Adjustment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 73.35 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 73.35 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2025 0.00 0.00 0.00 918,209.93 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2024 0.00 0.00 1,165,120.81 177,976.98 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 1,165,120.81 177,976.98 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5300 Insufficient Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00Total Revenue Available  FY 2025 1,165,120.81 1,096,186.91 0.00
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Activity
Fund 60

Trust & Agency
Funds 81-86

Source
Total

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 2,983,468.75
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 2,222.23 0.00 73,854.34
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 95,575.73
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 544.47
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 4,770.36
1800 Athletics 130,386.85 0.00 130,386.85
1900 School Activities 181,526.70 0.00 181,526.70

314,135.78 0.00 3,470,127.20
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 76,277.51
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 4,989.79

0.00 0.00 81,267.30
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 101,339.88
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 82,643.30
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 30,745.41
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 35,756.92
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 3.25

0.00 0.00 250,488.76

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 124,167.84
3211 State Paid Salary Adjustment 0.00 0.00 101,839.67
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 280,833.88

0.00 0.00 506,841.39

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 128,788.15
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 1,282.98
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 1,579.24
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 23,520.00

0.00 0.00 155,170.37
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 45,489.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 117,989.26
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 55,578.93
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 10,129.52
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 5,070.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 45,298.97
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 211,930.98

0.00 0.00 491,486.66
New Revenue Received From School Year 2025 314,135.78 0.00 4,955,381.68

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2024 68,462.62 0.00 2,731,212.15
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 162.00

68,462.62 0.00 2,731,374.15

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 1,300.00 0.00 1,300.00
5300 Insufficient Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 70.50

1,300.00 0.00 1,370.50

382,598.40 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2025 7,686,755.83
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